

Requested by Senator THATCHER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3063**

1 On page 1 of the printed corrected A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete  
2 “433.102,” and delete “433.269,”.

3 Delete lines 20 through 22.

4 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

5 “**NOTE:** Section 3 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were  
6 not renumbered.”.

7 In line 44, delete “or”.

8 On page 3, line 2, delete the period and insert “; or

9 “(c) A document, signed by a parent or legal guardian of the child, stating  
10 that a biological parent or biological sibling of the child has a documented  
11 history of immune system problems or of an adverse reaction to a particular  
12 immunization required by the authority.”.

13 On page 4, delete lines 23 through 45.

14 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 14 and insert:

15 “**NOTE:** Section 6 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were  
16 not renumbered.”.

17 In line 23, restore “and (c)”.

18 In line 44, after “(1)(b)” insert “and (c)”.

19 On page 6, line 2, delete “an exemption” and insert “exemptions”.

20 In line 3, delete “is” and insert “and (c) are”.

21 In line 11, after “(1)(b)” insert “or (c)”.

